
 
THE SIMPLE PAST    Type 2A + 2B Verbs eg αγαπώ/αγαπαώ  προσπαθώ 
 
As for type 1 verbs, the same simple past endings are added to the stem: 
 

-α 
-ες 
-ε 
-αµε 
-ατε 
-ανε 

 
Some examples of stem formation for type 2A and 2B verbs are: 
 
Type 2A 
 
Present   Past 
αγαπάω (αγαπώ)   αγάπησα 
µιλάω (µιλώ)   µίλησα 
µετράω (µετρώ)  µέτρησα 
πουλάω (πουλώ)  πούλησα 
ξεχνάω (ξεχνώ)  ξέχασα 
 
Type 2Β 
 
Present   Past 
µπορώ    µπόρεσα 
θεωρώ    θεώρησα 
προχωρώ   προχώρησα 
προσπαθώ   προσπάθησα 
ζω    έζησα 
 
NB:  Again, the stress is always on the third syllable from the end so where necessary (to create a 3rd 
syllable) an initial ε- is added to the stem (see the example with ζω below). 
 
So the simple past for these verbs follow this pattern: 
 
PRESENT PAST      
αγαπάω 
I love 

αγάπησα 
I loved 

αγάπησες 
etc 

αγάπησε αγαπήσαµε αγαπήσατε αγαπήσανε / 
αγάπησαν 

µιλάω 
I speak 

µίλησα 
I spoke 

µίλησες µίλησε µιλήσαµε µιλήσατε µιλήσανε / µίλησαν 

µετράω 
I measure 

µέτρησα 
I measured 

µέτρησες µέτρησε µετρήσαµε µετρήσατε µετρήσανε / 
µέτρησαν 

µποπώ  
I can 

µπόρεσα 
I could 

µπόρεσες µπόρεσε µπορέσαµε µπορέσατε µπορέσανε / 
µπόρεσαν 

θεωρώ  
I consider 

θεώρησα 
I considered 

θεώρησες θεώρησε θεωήσαµε θεωήσατε θεωρήσανε / 
θεώρησαν 

ζω 
I live 

έζησα 
I lived 

έζησες έζησε ζήσαµε ζήσατε ζήσανε / έζησαν 

 
 
  

 


